CYRS1049DV33
4-Mbit (512 K × 8) Static RAM
with RadStop™ Technology
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-64292 Rev. *F  Revised November 17, 2014
4-Mbit (512 K × 8) Static RAM with RadStop™ Technology
Radiation Performance
Radiation Data

CYRS1049DV33
Document Number: 001-64292 Rev. *F Page 12 of 16
Ordering Information
The following table contains only the parts that are currently available. If you do not see what you are looking for, contact your local
sales representative. For more information, visit the Cypress website at www.cypress.com and refer to the product summary page at
Cypress maintains a worldwide network of offices, solution centers, manufacturer’s representatives and distributors. To find the office
closest to you, visit us at http://www.cypress.com/go/datasheet/offices.
Ordering Code Definitions
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type
Operating
Range
12 CYRS1049DV33-12FZMB 001-67583 36-pin ceramic flat package Burn-In
12 CYPT1049DV33-12FZMB 001-67583 36-pin ceramic flat package, Prototype part Burn-In
12 5962F1123501QXA 001-67583 36-pin ceramic flat package, DLAM part Burn-In
12 5962F1123501VXA 001-67583 36-pin ceramic flat package, DLAM part Burn-In
Contact your local Cypress sales representative for availability of these parts
Temperature Range:
B = Burn-In Temperature grade
Thermal Rating: X = blank or M
blank = Non-military; M = Military
Package type:
FZ = 36-pin Ceramic FP
Speed: 12 = 12 ns
V33 = Voltage range (3 V to 3.6 V)
D= 90 nm Technology
Data width: 9 = × 8 bits
Density: 04 = 4-Mbit
1 = Fast Asynchronous SRAM family
XX = RS or PT
RS = RadStop; PT = Prototype
Company ID: CY = Cypress
1CY 04 12 FZ BXX 9 D V33 X-
CYRS1049DV33
Document Number: 001-64292 Rev. *F Page 13 of 16
Package Diagram
Figure 9.  36-pin Ceramic Flat Pack (Solder Seal Lid) Package Outline, 001-67583
001-67583 *C
CYRS1049DV33
Document Number: 001-64292 Rev. *F Page 14 of 16
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of Measure
Glossary
Acronym Description
CE Chip Enable
CMOS Complementary Metal Oxide Semiconductor
DLAM Defense Logistics Agency Land and Maritime
DNU Do Not Use
EDAC Error Detection and Correction
I/O Input/Output
LET Linear Energy Transfer
OE Output Enable
QML Qualified Manufacturers List
SEC-DED Single Error Correction – Double Error Detection
SEL Single-Event Latch-up
SRAM Static Random Access Memory
TSOP Thin Small Outline Package
TTL Transistor-Transistor Logic
WE Write Enable
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
MHz megahertz
µA microampere
µs microsecond
mA milliampere
ns nanosecond
% percent
pF picofarad
V volt
W watt
Total Dose Permanent device damage due to ions over device life
Heavy Ion Instantaneous device latch up due to single ion
LET Linear energy transfer (measured in MeVcm2)
Krad Unit of measurement to determine device life in radiation environments.
Neutron Permanent device damage due to energetic neutrons or protons